residential units. The unit mix consist of; fifty-six (56) two-bedroom units; sixty-two (62) three-

bedroom units and two (2) other (non- revenue) three-bedroom units. Twelve (12) will be set aside 

for 30% or below of Area Median Income (AMI) and One hundred & Six 106 units will be set aside 

for 50-60 % of AMI tenants. 

The units have an average square footage of (1,231) square feet. There is a community facility 

which provides community room, lounges, warming kitchen for meetings, a business center with 

computer access and access to a copy machine and fax machine.

[...]

related and subordinate to the residential units and the costs of 
Community Service Facilities not in excess of the sum of (i) twenty-five 
percent (25%) of so much of the eligible basis of the qualified low-income 
housing project of which it is a part does not exceed fifteen million dollars 
($15,000,000) plus (ii) ten percent (10%) of the eligible basis of such 
project as is not taken into account under (i)may be included in eligible 
basis of a building or Project. 

e. SRO Projects: Single Room Occupancy Projects will not be subject to 

Maximum Average TDC Per Unit Limits if the local governmental unit by